## Campbell Law School Application for Organization Charter

**Proposed Name of the Organization:** American Constitution Society of Campbell University Law School

**Contact Information** 

Name: Emily Almanza
Phone: (919)-273-7560
Email Address: eaalmanza0303@email.campbell.edu
Class Year: 2023

Name of Faculty or Staff Advisor (required): Professor Shawn Fields

## **Purpose of the Proposed Organization:**

The American Constitution Society is the nation's leading progressive legal organization, with approximately 200 student and lawyer chapters in almost every state and law school. Through a diverse nationwide network of progressive lawyers, law students, judges scholars, and many others, ACS works to uphold the Constitution in the 21st Century by ensuring that law is a force for protecting our democracy and the public interest and for improving people's lives. ACS chapters hold over 1,400 public programs across the country each year, generating "intellectual capital" for ready use by progressive allies and shaping debates on key legal and public policy issues.

## **Goals of the Proposed Organization:**

The Campbell Law American Constitution Society hopes to foster intellectual conversations about law, policy, and the Constitution within the law school and community. One of the greatest virtues of the U.S. Constitution comes from Americans' right to speech and association. And while many Campbell Students believe in the values the Federalist Society has about the Constitution, there are also Campbell Students who subscribe to the values American Constitution Society has. The Campbell Law American Constitution Society seeks to have a space to explore these beliefs with like-minded students.

## Is your organization in compliance with the mission of Campbell University and Campbell Law School? Yes [X] No []

Signature: Emily Almanza Date: 08/01/2022

Please attach a copy of the Bylaws or Constitution and submit to the Director of Student Life. The Application will be reviewed by the Community, Diversity, and Student Life Committee which will make a recommendation to the Dean who retains final approval authority. Organizations that are approved will be required to follow the policies and procedures in the Student Organization Handbook and will be eligible for SBA funding in the funding cycle following approval.

	[ ]Approved	[ ]Not Approved	
Signature:			Date: